,									
Ass Dir P.C	ector and T). Bo	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C Trademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 149651									
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Yong Jae LEE	ANAPASS INC. 6F SHINSEGAE I&C BLDG,						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	197-12, GURO-DONG, GURO-GU, SEOUL, 152-848, REPUBLIC OF KOREA						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐Yes ⊠ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: May 30, 2011							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/149,388	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD</u>								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 t total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
		P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Matthew C. Barthalow, Registration No. 60,323		Date: May 31, 2011						
	. 1-16								

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Yong Jae LEE	(5)	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)		(6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		each of	In consideration of the sum of or the undersigned, each undersign	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ed agrees to assign, and hereby does	valuable consideration paid to sassign, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	AnaPass Inc.		
(10)	losert Address of Assignee	(10)	6F Shinsegae I&C Bldg 152-848, Republic of K	, 197-12, Guro-Dong, Gur orea	o-Gu, Seoul,
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11)	DISPLAY DEVICE A	ND METHOD	
	ldentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreiga	-			
	Application Number	{Attorn	ey Docket No. 149651)
		for white	ch the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for patent in th	ne United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(12)			
	of Application	on		to the same of	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	10/2/0 000	
	Identification for	Numbe	ſ	13/149,388	
	filed applications	filed	May 31, 201	1	
the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identific	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in great agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unition 5). Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here	ivision ther in obtaining tes to execu- onal Conve- tes to perfo- ted States pa- corizes and g from said at herein assunding on hi- by grants ti	reof, or any patent or reissue apply sevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and notion for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which mappatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigning and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned, and this heirs, successors, assigned for the papers of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	perform any act which may be neces Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the entire interest ted, and will not execute, any agreen	ion, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith.
		ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	orite the undergioned newsork	
Date	05/30/30			yout a Lu	/CEAT)
Date	37 507 30			4	
Date					
Date	The second of th				
Date					
Date					
Date					(SEAL)
Date					
t'neithe	This assignment should pret	ferably be s		if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	
Date					
- ate					**************************************

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0324